Dear Mr, Suwmers, 2/% 15/75

The best source on cltation of source on the deaith certificate ix my
Fos§ Fattem, Afber cll theee years I'm afraid to trust my recollection,
Howard Roffmen did some sble following up on the efforts, partdculiuidy by
searet Service anf Arcndvan/GSA to hide records and frustrate my searches,

My Wwest recollsction is that years bsfore I made any public use, not to
signal to the hiders or p-rmit misuse by the mhts, I found that that and
ohher originals warg "misfiled" among the records that wemt to the printert

Tha Secret Jervice mnde s parfectly homest kind of ¥eal with me and then
under pressures, I'm pretty sure from the MitchellJuatice “epartment (wileh
would havs behaved the gzms under any other Abtorney General) backed oute In
return for providing me with cartain rdcords, largely medicale and antopsyw
related, Itd not sus them,

T think I gé intc sawe of this in Post Mortem with regard to the
Hemo of Fransfer, SR '

zhem may be further information 4n the chapter "An Qriginal and
Five Firk Copies.” , . - _

Hy wife will include info shoub beoks, W mesnrally send orders oub in

. next day's mail, when I'n net too busy for the packaging/ I suggest that
Specla) Handling would be worth the slight extra cost if you are in a
hurry'.

The easiest and by far ths cheapest way to get Uswald in %ew Orlsans ias
by xsrocing faryte eopy. Yavoxing costs bere are high.

Plsase tell “=ry that whatover eils her I hope it leaves her scon and
lmaves hor well,’

Sincerely, -



Apartment 207,
4326 Holland,
Dallas,

Phone 214-526-6202 Texas 75219

Febryary 13th 1979

Dear Mr Weisberg, [ 946

I believe you will have heard my name from Scott Malone, who worked for me on a/film
about the Kennedy case last year, As you may have heard from him I am now working -
for my sins! - on a book. It will attempt to be a roundup review of the case,

aimed primarily at Europs, which has seen little since Mark Lane (with the exception
of *'Legend'')

I have of course been reading your bocks for a long time, but always bbher people's
copiese. I would now like them all. Would you please let me know how much cash to send
you, If we manage to exchange lstters swiftly, the above address is fine for mailing
the books. If we near the start of March, pleass send to me c/o Rosemond, Sugartouwn
Farm, Rd 2, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355.

Finally, I am having difficulty citing properly for the Admiral Burkely death
certificate, which I have as a document without a number. Can you advise me the
correct way to to cite? Secrst Service doc?

Thanks in advance.,

Yours sincersly,

s .

Anthony Summers:



